

# **Pre-Enrollment Terms and Conditions**

Effective August 1, 2024

# 1. Account Position

By submitting this form, you will secure your position as a pre-enrolled Affiliate with MAKE Wellness. To maintain this position, you must finalize your account by agreeing to the full terms, conditions, policies, and procedures. This finalization must occur in October 2024. If you choose not to finalize, your account will be reclassified as a customer account.

### 2. No Purchase Required

You do not need to make a purchase to become a MAKE Wellness Affiliate. Affiliates who finalize their account and pre-order the Founder's Box starting October 14, 2024, will receive:

- Early access to MAKE Wellness products
- A commemorative Founder's Box
- Five \$20.00 shareable discounts

These Affiliates will also gain early access to start sharing MAKE Wellness with customers from November 1 - 15, 2024.

Affiliates who finalize their account but do not pre-order the Founder's Box will be able to start sharing MAKE Wellness with customers beginning November 16, 2024.

### 3. Account Limitations

Only one MAKE Wellness account is allowed per household. Exceptions apply for children who are 18 years or older, who may have their own separate account.

### 4. Eligibility

To be eligible to participate as an affiliate of MAKE Wellness, you must be at least 18 years of age and have your primary residence in the United States of America. By submitting this form, you confirm that you meet these requirements.

### 5. Personal Information & Consent to Receive Communications

By submitting this form, you consent to the collection and use of your personal information in accordance with our Privacy Policy, which is available on our website. You also agree to receive communications from MAKE Wellness, including newsletters, promotional offers, updates, and other information related to your

account, as well as our products and services. Communications may be sent via email, SMS, phone calls, or postal mail. You have the right to opt-out of receiving communications at any time. To unsubscribe, please follow the instructions provided in the communication.

### 6. Mobile Communications

You agree to receive automated promotional and personalized marketing text messages from Make Wellness, including text messages that may be sent using an automatic telephone dialing system, to the mobile telephone number you provided when signing up. Consent to receive automated marketing text messages is not a condition of any purchase. Message frequency varies. Msg & Data rates may apply. To opt-out of the text messaging program, text the keyword STOP, END, CANCEL, UNSUBSCRIBE or QUIT to our shortcode to cancel. After texting STOP, END, CANCEL, UNSUBSCRIBE or QUIT to our shortcode you will receive one additional message confirming that your request has been processed. For more information, text the keyword HELP to our shortcode for customer care information. You can also contact us at hello@makewellness.com for additional assistance with your inquiry.

# 7. Changes to Terms

MAKE Wellness reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be posted on our website. Your account with MAKE Wellness will be governed by a comprehensive set of policies and procedures that will be made available on our website. Should you disagree with any policies or procedures you may cancel your account at any time.

### 8. Termination

Failure to comply with these terms and conditions may result in the termination of your account and forfeiture of your position at launch.